CI1ITY
WEST CH GO

WHERE HISTORY & PROGRESS MEET

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
MONDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2018 - 7:00 P.M.
475 MAIN STREET, WEST CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

AGENDA
Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
Invocation
Roll Call and Establishment of a Quorum

Appointment of Jeanne M. Short for an Unexpired Term Ending April 2019 for
Alderman — Ward 6.

Public Participation

The opportunity to speak to the City Council is provided for those who have a
question or comment on an agenda item or a City of West Chicago issue. The City
Council appreciates hearing from our residents and your thoughts and questions
are valued. The City Council strives to make the best decisions for the City and
public input is very helpful.

Respect for the duties of the City Council and for the democratic process will be
adhered to — in this regard, civility and a sense of decorum will be strictly followed.
All speakers must address their comments to the Mayor. Comments that are
personally condescending will not be permitted. Speakers shall be courteous and
should not make statements that are personally disrespectful to members of the City
Council or City staff.

Please use the podium in the center aisle as the proceedings are videotaped. Please
announce your name and address (if acceptable) before commencing — all public
comments are limited to three (3) minutes and each citizen will be permitted to
speak only once. It is the City Council’s policy not to engage in dialogue during
Public Comment. Any questions raised will be addressed by City staff or an elected
official outside of the City Council meeting.

A. Presentation: Brilliance in Business Awards
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8. Corporate Disbursement Report
- December 3, 2018 (5$1,027,247.10)

9. Consent Agenda

° Public Affairs Committee:

A.

Resolution No. 18-R-0096 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to
Execute a Certain Contract Between the City of West Chicago and B&F
Construction Code Services Inc. for Plan Review/Inspection Services and
Code Enforcement Services (for an amount not to exceed $355,350.00).

Deny the Mexican Independence Day Festival Request for Increased City
Funding 2019 by the Mexican Cultural Center DuPage and Continue With
the 2018 Financial Support and In-Kinds Donations for the 2019 Event.

Approve the St. Mary’s Catholic Church Pro-Life March — Scheduled for
Sunday, January 20, 2019.

Approve the West Chicago Food Festival Event Summary and the 2019
Event to Take Place on Saturday, October 12, 2019.

° Items Not Sent to Committee:

E. Resolution No. 18-R-0097 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to

Execute a Certain Intergovermental Agreement Between the City of West
Chicago and Community High School District 94 — Possession of 157 West
Washington Street.

Ordinance No. 18-0-0058 — An Ordinance Updating the Code of
Ordinances of the City of West Chicago So It Matches Past Practice and
Policy.

10. Reports by Committees

A. Resolution No. 18-R-0095 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a

Certain Contract Between the City of West Chicago and Phalen Consulting
Inc. for City Museum Management Services (for an amount not to exceed
$88,400.00).

11. Unfinished Business
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12. New Business
13. Correspondence and Announcements

Upcoming Meetings

December 4, 2018 Plan Commission/ZBA
December 10, 2018 Development Committee
14. Mayor’s Comments
15. Executive Session

A. Land Acquisition — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (5) (6)

B. Litigation — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (11)

C. Personnel Matters — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (1)

D. Review of Official Record — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (21)

16. Items to be Referred for Final Action from Executive Session.

17. Adjournment




CITY OF WEST CHICAGO — 475 Main Street
CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
Regular Meeting
November 19, 2018

1. Call to Order. Mayor pro tem Lori J. Chassee called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm.

2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag. Alderman Sheahan led all in the pledge of allegiance.
3. Invocation. The City Clerk gave the invocation.

4. Roll Call and Establishment of a Quorum.

Mayor pro tem Chassee announced that Mayor Ruben Pineda was ill and she sent thoughts
to wish him a speedy recovery. ¥

Roll Call found Aldermen Lori J. Chassee, Heather Brown, Jayme Sheahan, Michael D.
Ferguson, Alton Hallett, Sandy Dimas, Melissa Birch-Ferguson, Christopher Swiatek,
Rebecca Stout, Bonnie A. Gagliardi, and Noreen Ligino-Kubinski present. Alderman James
E. Beifuss, Jr. was absent. The Mayor pro tem announced a quorum. Alderman Matthew E.
Garling arrived at 7:04 pm.

City Clerk Nancy M. Smith was also present.

Also in attendance were City Attorney Patrick K. Bond, City Administrator Michael L. Guttman,
Chief of Police Mike Uplegger, and Community Development Director Tom Dabareiner.

5. Public Participation. No one spoke public participation.

6. City Council Meeting Minutes — November 5, 2018. Alderman Hallett made a motion,
seconded by Alderman Swiatek, to approve the minutes of November 5, 2018, with no
changes. Motion was carried by voice vote.

7. Corporate Disbursement Report. Alderman Dimas made a motion, seconded by
Alderman Brown, to approve the November 19, 2018, Corporate Disbursement Report in the
amount of $1,079,439.36. Voting Aye: Aldermen Chassee, Brown, Sheahan, Ferguson,
Hallett, Dimas, Birch-Ferguson, Garling, Swiatek, Stout, Gagliardi, and Ligino-Kubinski. .
Voting Nay: 0. Motion carried.

8. Consent Agenda — Consideration of an Omnibus Vote.
* Development Committee: Alderman Stout read and explained the following items:

A. Ordinance 18-0-0056 — An Ordinance Approving Special Uses for a
Cartage and Freight Terminal and a Truck Repair Facility at 1450 W. North Avenue

B. Ordinance 18-0-0057 — An Ordinance Approving a First Amendment to a
Special Use for a Public High School and a Fence Height Variance at 326 Joliet Street

Alderman Stout made a motion, seconded by Alderman Gagliardi, to adopt the above items.
Voting Aye: Aldermen Chassee, Brown, Sheahan, Ferguson, Hallett, Dimas, Birch-Ferguson,
Garling, Swiatek, Stout, Gagliardi, and Ligino-Kubinski. . Voting Nay: 0. Motion carried.

9. Reports by Committees. None
10. Unfinished Business. None
11. New Business. None

12. Correspondence and Announcements.

Upcoming Meetings

- November 20, 2018 Plan Commission/Zoning Board of Appeals (cancelled)
- November 22, 2018 Finance Committee (cancelled)

- November 26, 2018 Public Affairs Committee

- November 27, 2018 Historical Preservation Commission

The City Clerk announced that the Holiday Party for the Community would be held at the
VFW on the second Saturday in December. Cost is $15.00 per person and everyone is
invited to attend.
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Alderman Dimas announced that Frosty Fest would be held on December 1, 2018, starting at
4:00 pm. The visitor from the North dressed in red with a long white beard will be there along
with his wife.

13. Mayor’s Comments. There were no comments.
14. Executive Session. There was no executive session.
15. Items to be Referred for Final Action from Executive Session. Not applicable.

Adjournment. At 7:08 pm, Alderman Hallett made a motion, seconded by Alderman Stout, to
adjourn. Motion was carried by voice vote.

Respectfully submitted,

_ w A
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Nancy M. S ith
City Clerk




CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
December 3, 2018

OPERATING ACCOUNT $ 1,027,247.10

FUNDED BY:
GENERAL FUND $ 114,717.73
SEWER FUND $ 280,207.32
WATER FUND $ 427,223.85
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND $ 169,273.65
DOWNTOWN TIF SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND $ 7,334.89
MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS $ 21,465.00
COMMUTER PARKING FUND $ 7,024.66

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

DATE:

SIGNATURE:




PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER:
DATE: 11/30/18 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:24:38 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G355’ and transact.ck date=‘20181203 00:00:00.000’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/18

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —-----————————= VENDOR-—-=— ———————um DEPT-DIV = = ————- DESCRIPTION-—-——— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 83582 12/03/18 13837 A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACT 063447 RESOLUTION NO. 18-R-00 0.00 313,635.00
105100 83582 12/03/18 13837 A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACT 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 18-R-00 0.00 96,640.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 410,275.00
105100 83583 12/03/18 5384 AIRGAS USA, LLC 010925 INVOICE #9957092818 DA 0.00 107.76
105100 83584 12/03/18 9143 ALDI INC. 28 PARTIAL RELEASE OF DEV 0.00 19,965.00
105100 83585 12/03/18 12722 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO 083453 HOT MIX ASPHALT PER DU 0.00 1,038.80
105100 83586 12/03/18 12365 ANDY FRAIN SERVICES 010613 INVOICE #265247 0.00 12,038.98
105100 83586 12/03/18 12365 ANDY FRAIN SERVICES 010613 INVOICE #265245 0.00 4,579.52
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 16,618.50
105100 83587 12/03/18 13068 AT & T 010503 SvC 11/7-12/6/18 0.00 55.39
105100 83587 12/03/18 13068 AT & T 010613 SVC 11/14-12/13/18 0.00 60.42
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 115,81
105100 83588 12/03/18 13107 AT & T MOBILITY 063447 Svc 10/8-11/7/18 0.00 18992
105100 83589 12/03/18 3400 AT&T 053443 SVC 11/10-12/9/18 0.00 467.43
105100 83589 12/03/18 3400 AT&T 063448 SVC 11/16-12/15/18 0.00 258.74
105100 83589 12/03/18 3400 AT&T 010921 SVC 11/16-12/15/18 0.00 1.63:25
105100 83589 12/03/18 3400 AT&T 053443 SVC 11/16-12/15/18 0.00 16325
105100 83589 12/03/18 3400 AT&T 063447 SvC 11/16-12/15/18 0.00 163.26
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1721593
105100 83590 12/03/18 3829 ATLAS BOBCAT, INC. 010925 INVOICE #BR5743 DATED 0.00 132.36
105100 83591 12/03/18 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INSPECTIONS/PROPERTY M 0.00 14,375.00
105100 83591 12/03/18 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 PLAN REVIEW FOR 1555 W 0.00 225.00
105100 83591 12/03/18 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 PLAN REVIEW FOR 1090 C 0.00 300.00
105100 83591 12/03/18 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 MISCELLANEOUS PLAN REV 0.00 900.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 15,800.00
105100 83592 12/03/18 12712 BARNES & THORNBURG, LLP 053442 00052141-000004 0.00 325..73
105100 83593 12/03/18 14709 BAYCI, BETHANY 093454 FROSTY FEST 2018 - REI 0.00 135.00
105100 83593 12/03/18 14709 BAYCI, BETHANY 093454 FROSTY 5K AND FROSTY F 0.00 159.09
105100 83593 12/03/18 14709 BAYCI, BETHANY 093454 FROSTY 5K 2018 - REIMB 0.00 1,627.50
105100 83593 12/03/18 14709 BAYCI, BETHANY 093454 FROSTY 5K 2018 - REIMB 0.00 171.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,092.,59
105100 83594 12/03/18 11399 BLACK GOLD SEPTIC, INC. 010925 INVOICE #19055 DATED 0 0.00 750.00
105100 83595 12/03/18 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 010110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 250.00
105100 83595 12/03/18 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 010110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1,875.27
105100 83595 12/03/18 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 011028 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 5,007.20
105100 83595 12/03/18 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 011029 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1,960.00
105100 83595 12/03/18 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 053442 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 2,620.00
105100 83595 12/03/18 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 063447 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 3,800.00
105100 83595 12/03/18 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 083453 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1,615.00



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 2
DATE: 11/30/18 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:24:38 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G355’ and transact.ck_date=’'20181203 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/18

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————————— VENDOR—=== ——————— DEPT-DIV ~  ———— DESCRIPTION-————— SALES TAX AMOUNT
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 17,127.47
105100 83596 12/03/18 15006 BOWERS, GREGORY 010613 CASE #WC18038407 0.00 118.16
105100 83597 12/03/18 14784 BRADEN BUSINESS SYSTEMS 011030 MUSEUM COPIER KYOCERA 0.00 118.94
105100 83598 12/03/18 11977 MERLE BURLEIGH 010208 PO#87602-WEEK WEBSITE 0.00 750.00
105100 83599 12/03/18 13021 CASE LOTS, INC 010921 INVOICE #005274 DATED 0.00 466.80
105100 83599 12/03/18 13021 CASE LOTS, INC 010921 INVOICE #005433 DATED 0.00 310.70
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 777.50
105100 83600 12/03/18 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 PO#87958-INTERMENTS 0.00 725.00
105100 83600 12/03/18 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 POA#87958-FALL CLEANU 0.00 1,200.00
105100 83600 12/03/18 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 PO#87958-FALL CLEAN-U 0.00 1,200.00
105100 83600 12/03/18 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 PO#87958-FALL CLEAN-U 0.00 1,200.00
105100 83600 12/03/18 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 PO#87958-INTERMENTS 0.00 725.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 5,050.00
105100 83601 12/03/18 8746 CHRISTOPHER B BURKE ENGI 093454 ENGINEERING SERVICES - 0.00 320.00
105100 83602 12/03/18 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 PO#87847-CARPET RUN S 0.00 59.96
105100 83602 12/03/18 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 PO#87847-CARPET RUN S 0.00 15.05
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 75.01
105100 83603 12/03/18 150 COFFMAN TRUCK SALES 063447 INVOICE #1001261608 DA 0.00 48.52
105100 83603 12/03/18 150 COFFMAN TRUCK SALES 063447 INVOICE #1001261332 DA 0.00 525.19
105100 83603 12/03/18 150 COFFMAN TRUCK SALES 063447 INVOICE #1001262736 DA 0.00 89.68
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 663.39
105100 83604 12/03/18 13089 COMCAST 010503 SvVC 11/15-12/14/18 0.00 995.00
105100 83605 12/03/18 13257 COMCAST CABLE 063448 SVC 11/25-12/24/18 0.00 321.21
105100 83605 12/03/18 13257 COMCAST CABLE 010925 SvC 11/27-11/26/18 0.00 201.34
105100 83605 12/03/18 13257 COMCAST CABLE 010614 Svc 11/19-12/18/18 0.00 84.90
105100 83605 12/03/18 13257 COMCAST CABLE 010921 SvVC 11/20-12/19/18 0.00 208.29
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 815.74
105100 83606 12/03/18 151 COMED 010926 SVC 10/12-11/12/18 0.00 3,123.80
105100 83607 12/03/18 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010926 SVC 10/11-11/9/18 0.00 106.76
105100 83607 12/03/18 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010926 SvVC 10/12-11/12/18 0.00 844.98
105100 83607 12/03/18 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010208 SvVC 10/12-11/12/18 0.00 86.02
105100 83607 12/03/18 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 433476 SvVC 10/12-11/12/18 0.00 1,944.66
105100 83607 12/03/18 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 053443 SvC 10/12-11/12/18 0.00 357.21
105100 83607 12/03/18 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 SvVC 10/12-11/12/18 0.00 200.41
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,540.04
105100 83608 12/03/18 2810 CORE & MAIN, LP 063447 ITEM #9400A KUPFERLE A 0.00 2,737.00
105100 83608 12/03/18 2810 CORE & MAIN, LP 063447 REPAIR LID 0.00 155.50
105100 83608 12/03/18 2810 CORE & MAIN, LP 063447 BUFFALO BOX ALIGNMENT 0.00 64.41

105100 83608 12/03/18 2810 CORE & MAIN, LP 063447 INVOICE #J441115 DATED 0.00 3,055.56
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DATE: 11/30/18 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:24:38 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G355’ and transact.ck_date=’20181203 00:00:00.000’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/18

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT -————————————— VENDOR-——— === DEPT-DIV @ === DESCRIPTION——-——- SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 83624 12/03/18 6613 ARLENE FISHER 053443 SUPPORT HOURS PROVIDED 0.00 532.82
105100 83624 12/03/18 6613 ARLENE FISHER 063447 SUPPORT HOURS PROVIDED 0.00 532.81
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,065.63
105100 83625 12/03/18 4554 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY 053443 INVOICE #71340 DATED 1 0.00 33.47
105100 83626 12/03/18 3491 FLOLO CORPORATION 063447 INVOICE #098163 DATED 0.00 1,973.00
105100 83627 12/03/18 14547 GO PAINTERS, INC. 063447 RESOLUTION NO. 18-R-00 0.00 38,750.00
105100 83628 12/03/18 2013 GRAINGER 083453 INVOICE #9956030366 DA 0.00 471.96
105100 83628 12/03/18 2013 GRAINGER 083453 INVOICE #9941615024 DA 0.00 460.59
105100 83628 12/03/18 2013 GRAINGER 063447 INVOICE #9943649518 DA 0.00 398.45
105100 83628 12/03/18 2013 GRAINGER 083453 INVOICE #9946607646 DA 0.00 471.96
105100 83628 12/03/18 2013 GRAINGER 083453 INVOICE #9949392071 DA 0.00 471.96
105100 83628 12/03/18 2013 GRAINGER 063448 INVOICE #9956465653 DA 0.00 379.10
105100 83628 12/03/18 2013 GRAINGER 010924 FIRST AID KIT 0.00 60.21
105100 83628 12/03/18 2013 GRAINGER 063447 OVERBOOTS 0.00 98.96
105100 83628 12/03/18 2013 GRAINGER 083453 COM BILD UTILITY CRED 0.00 -220.00
105100 83628 12/03/18 2013 GRAINGER 083453 COM BILD UTILITY INCE 0.00 -220.00
105100 83628 12/03/18 2013 GRAINGER 010923 DRIVEWAY MARKER 0.00 115.75
105100 83628 12/03/18 2013 GRAINGER 083453 DRIVEWAY MARKER 0.00 173.62
105100 83628 12/03/18 2013 GRAINGER 083453 COM BILD UTILITY INC 0.00 -220.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,442.56
105100 83629 12/03/18 12995 GREAT AMERICA LEASING CO 010613 INVOICE #23737694 0.00 79,85
105100 83630 12/03/18 1685 HACH COMPANY 063448 INVOICE #11213003 DATE 0.00 1,078.80
105100 83630 12/03/18 1685 HACH COMPANY 063448 INVOICE #11219761 DATE 0.00 186.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,264.80
105100 83631 12/03/18 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 #351 PROG NEW BATTERY 0.00 19.95
105100 83631 12/03/18 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 #781 PARTS CLAMPS, 0.00 83..59
105100 83631 12/03/18 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 #781 PARTS CLAMP/BOLT 0.00 8.62
105100 83631 12/03/18 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 #350 PARTS PLATE-DOOR 0.00 43.56
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 155.72
105100 83632 12/03/18 14818 HAWK FORD 010925 INVOICE #10012 DATED 1 0.00 46.12
105100 83633 12/03/18 12351 DANIEL HERBERT 010613 FUEL FOR CASE WC180384 0.00 29.43
105100 83633 12/03/18 12351 DANIEL HERBERT 010613 REIMBURSEMENT FOR FUEL 0.00 40.76
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 70.19
105100 83634 12/03/18 11127 HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN, 010925 INVOICE #15383289 DATE 0.00 479.17
105100 83635 12/03/18 5861 HINCKLEY SPRING WATER CO 010110 BOTTLED WATER 0.00 126.05
105100 83636 12/03/18 12008 ILLINOIS SECTION AWWA 063447 INVOICE #200038111 DAT 0.00 80.00
105100 83636 12/03/18 12008 ILLINOIS SECTION AWWA 063447 INVOICE #200038500 DAT 0.00 56.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 136.00




PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 11/30/18 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO
TIME: 11:24:38 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G355' and transact.ck date='20181203 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/18

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ———————————— VENDOR———= ———eeee DEPT-DIV ~  ————— DESCRIPTION-——————
105100 83637 12/03/18 14604 IMPACT NETWORKING, LLC 010924 INVOICE #1263903 DATED
105100 83638 12/03/18 592 IRMA 010613 INVOICE #IVC0010927
105100 83639 12/03/18 14175 IT SAVVY 010613 INVOICE #23698336
105100 83640 12/03/18 8109 JOSEPH SCHNEIDER 05 REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT
105100 83641 12/03/18 11134 JUST SAFETY, LTD. 010921 FIRST AID SERVICES
105100 83642 12/03/18 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #6720069 DATED
105100 83642 12/03/18 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 063447 INVOICE #6720069 DATED
105100 83642 12/03/18 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #6725435 DATED
105100 83642 12/03/18 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 063447 INVOICE #6725435 DATED
105100 83642 12/03/18 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #6744372 DATED
TOTAL CHECK

105100 83643 12/03/18 14376 KLEIN, THORPE & JENKINS, 053442 MATTER ID 5053-001
105100 83644 12/03/18 14968 KNICKERBOCKER ROOFING AN 053445 RESOLUTION NO. 18-R-00
105100 83645 12/03/18 665 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS 010922 PO#88744-DISP LOG, BR
105100 83646 12/03/18 11340 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN Z TO 010613 CONDUCT ADMIN HEARINGS
105100 83646 12/03/18 11340 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN Z TO 010613 CONDUCT ADMIN HEARINGS
105100 83646 12/03/18 11340 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN Z TO 010613 CONDUCT ADMIN HEARINGS
105100 83646 12/03/18 11340 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN Z TO 010613 CONDUCT ADMIN HEARINGS
TOTAL CHECK

105100 83647 12/03/18 14377 LOGICALIS 010503 SUBSCRIPTION VMWARE
105100 83648 12/03/18 11215 MARCOTT ENTERPRISES, INC 063447 PO#87842-18 DEL COARS
105100 83648 12/03/18 11215 MARCOTT ENTERPRISES, INC 053443 PO#87842-18 DEL COARS
105100 83648 12/03/18 11215 MARCOTT ENTERPRISES, INC 083453 PO#87842-18 DEL COARS
TOTAL CHECK

105100 83649 12/03/18 231 MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 083453 TWO WAY TRAFFIC REFLE
105100 83650 12/03/18 5000 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY, 083453 2018 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MA
105100 83651 12/03/18 11129 MOE FUNDS 01 150 INS - JAN ‘19
105100 83651 12/03/18 11129 MOE FUNDS 05 150 INS - JAN ‘19
105100 83651 12/03/18 11129 MOE FUNDS 06 150 INS - JAN ‘19